

## CALL FOR MODELS | FASHION UNDER THE STARS 2019

# Seeking models of all ages, genders, ethnicities, sizes, and backgrounds for outdoor fashion show

**Fashion Under the Stars: DNA**, Albany's only outdoor fashion show, seeks models to showcase the work of local and regional designers. Previously titled "Albany Fashion Week", this body-positive fashion show was conceived by Albany-based designer Daniel Mozzes, and is now in its third year. The event will be presented by Daniel Mozzes Design, in conjunction with the Downtown Albany Business Improvement District (BID) and Pearl Street Pub.

## **Event information:**

Saturday, May 18 at 7:30 PM Steuben Alley, Downtown Albany, NY

#### **Casting call information:**

Friday, January 25, Saturday, January 26, Saturday, February 9, and Saturday, March 2 from 9:00 AM to 2:00 PM

Daniel Mozzes Design Studio, 61 N. Pearl St, Steuben Alley #1, Albany, NY 12207

## Eligibility:

All models must be 18 years of age or older. No previous professional modeling experience is necessary.

Please submit the following items for consideration:

- The attached application completed in full.
- **One or more** headshots, if you have them, in high-resolution JPG format. These may be submitted in any of the following ways:
  - By email attachment to <u>danielmozzes@gmail.com</u>.
  - By providing a URL to the designer's website.
  - By submitting a flash drive or PC-formatted CD to the following mailing address. Please include a self-addressed stamped envelope for the return of your materials if requested:
    - Daniel Mozzes Design
      61 N. Pearl St. Steuben Alley #1 Albany, NY 12207
  - If you don't have headshots, photos can be taken at the casting call.
- You may deliver the above required documents in advance, or bring them with you to the casting call.

## Selection process:

Applicants must attend the casting call for consideration. Submissions will be reviewed by a curatorial committee of fashion and event professionals. Chosen models will be given more information upon their selection.

## Compensation:

There is no pay, but each model will receive one (1) tickets to the Fashion Under the Stars Event (\$25 value). The event will be highly publicized, and featured models will be included in the show and all marketing materials distributed to local and regional news outlets.



**Contact:** 

For any questions, please contact Daniel Mozzes: <u>danielmozzes@gmail.com</u> | 518.729.6024

Fashion L	<b>Jnder the Stars:</b>	DNA   Model Applic	ation		
Name: _					
Phone:		Email:			
Age:	Height:	Weight:	Waist:	Inseam:	Gender:
Suit jacket size:		Shoe size: I	Hair color:		
Professio	nal modeling w	ebsite (If applicable):			
Professio	nal modeling so	cial media pages (if a	applicable):		
Previous	modeling exper	ience (if applicable):			

\_\_\_\_\_ Please return my CD and/or flash drive (SASE must be of adequate size and include sufficient postage)

Measurements can be taken for you at the casting call if you are unsure of any of the above information.

I understand that the decisions of the Fashion Under Stars committee are final and, if accepted, I agree to abide by the event's rules and regulations. In addition, I hereby discharge Daniel Mozzes Design, the Downtown Albany Business Improvement District, Pearl Street Pub, the City of Albany and their assigns of and from all manner of actions, suits, damages, and claims while participating in the 2019 Fashion Under the Stars event.

Signature